## JPMorgan ETFs (Ireland) ICAV

## JPMorgan ETFs (Ireland) ICAV - Equity Long-Short UCITS ETF

## Adjournment of Extraordinary General Meeting ("EGM") of 20 March 2018

The Directors of JPMorgan ETFs (Ireland) ICAV (the "ICAV") wish to announce that in accordance with the ICAV's Instrument of Incorporation and the Notice of the EGM, the Chairman declared the JPMorgan ETFs (Ireland) ICAV - Equity Long-Short UCITS ETF EGM inquorate and adjourned.

The adjourned EGM will be held on 27 March 2018 at 4:30 pm (Irish Time) at JPMorgan House, International Financial Services Centre, Dublin 1, Ireland.

## **Enquiries:**

JPMorgan Fraser Easton +44 207 7423425